
GUYANA No. 72 of 1981 

ORDER 

Made Under 

'THE CONSTITlJTIONAL OFFICES (REMUNERATION OF HOLDERS) 
ACT 

(Cap. 27:11) 

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON ME BY SECTION 
5 OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICES (REMUNERATION OF 
HOLDERS) ACT, I HEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:-

1.(1) This Order may be cited as the Constitutional Offices ettatton and 

(Remuneration of Holders) Order 1981. 
:i=ence-

(2) Clause 2(a) of this order shall be deemed to have come
into operation on 1st January, 1981. 

(3) Clause 2(b) of this order shall be deemed to have come
into operation on 1st June, 1981. 

2. The Schedule to the Act is hereby amended a- Amendment 
follows - °' the Sche

clule to tile 

(a) by the substitution of the following' particulars in
relation to the office--holders specified hereunder
for the corresponding particulars therein in
relation to the said office--holders -



2 

"Judges of the Supreme Court of Judicature -

(al The Chancellor - salary $57,600 

(b) The Chief Justice - salary $52,800 

(c) Every Justice or Appeal - salary $48,000

(d) Every Puisne Judge - salary

The Ombudsman - salary 

The Director of Public 
Prosecutions - salary 

The Auditor General - salary 

�42,000 

$48,000 

$48,000 

352,000 

(b) by the addition of the following particulars -

·'The Chairman of the Teaching
Service Commission - salary 

The Deputy Chairman of the Teaching 
Service Commission - salar,-

Every appointed member of the 
Teaching Service Commission, 
other than the Chairman and the 
Deputy Chairman, performing 
full-time duties with the Com
mission - salary 

Every other appointed member 
of the Teaching Service Com
mission - salary 

$15,000 

$ 9,000 

$9.000 

$6,000 

Made this 10th day of September, 1981. 

H. D. Hoy1e,
Vice-President, 

Economic PlanninP- and Finance . 
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