GUYANA No. 72 of 1981

ORDER

Made Under

THE CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICES (REMUNERATION OF HOLDERS) ${\bf ACT}$

(Cap. 27:11)

- IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON ME BY SECTION 5 OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICES (REMUNERATION OF HOLDERS) ACT, I HEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:—
- 1.(1) This Order may be cited as the Constitutional Offices Cttation and Commencement.
- (2) Clause 2(a) of this order shall be deemed to have come into operation on 1st January, 1981.
- (3) Clause 2(b) of this order shall be deemed to have come into operation on 1st June, 1981.
- 2. The Schedule to the Act is hereby amended a Amendment of the Schedule to the
 - (a) by the substitution of the following particulars in relation to the office-holders specified hereunder for the corresponding particulars therein in relation to the said office-holders —

	"Judges of the Supreme Court of Judicature —	
	(a) The Chancellor — salary	\$57,600
	(b) The Chief Justice — salary	\$52,800
	(c) Every Justice of Appeal — salary	\$48,000
	(d) Every Puisne Judge — salary	\$42,000
	The Ombudsman — salary	\$48,000
	The Director of Public Prosecutions — salary	\$48,000
	The Auditor General — salary	\$52 ,000
(p)	by the addition of the following particulars —	
	"The Chairman of the Teaching Service Commission — salary	\$15,000
	The Deputy Chairman of the Teaching Service Commission — salary	\$ 9,000
	Every appointed member of the Teaching Service Commission, other than the Chairman and the Deputy Chairman, performing full-time duties with the Commission — salary	\$9,000
	Every other appointed member of the Teaching Service Commission — salary	\$6,000

Made this 10th day of September, 1981.

H. D. Hoyre, Vice-President, Economic Planning and Finance.